500 bps	 500 bps	 500 bps	 500 bps
	 increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
	 HK$ million	 HK$ million	 HK$ million	 HK$ million

As at 31 December 2010	 3	 (3)	 –	 –

	 500 bps	 500 bps	 500 bps	 500 bps
	 increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
	 HK$ million	 HK$ million	 HK$ million	 HK$ million

As at 31 December 2009	 1	 (1)	 –	 –

(e)	 Equity price risk
The Group is exposed to equity price risks in relation to its available-for-sale investments in listed securities which are measured
at fair value at the end of the reporting period with reference to the listed share price. The management will monitor the price
movements and take appropriate actions when it is required.

Sensitivity analysis
The sensitivity analysis below has been determined assuming that a change in the corresponding equity prices had occurred
at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to the investments that would have affected the equity. A change of
25% (2009: 25%) in stock prices was applied at the end of the reporting period. The applied change of percentage represented
management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in stock prices.

	 The Group
	 Increase (decrease) in
	 equity
	 25%	 25%
	 increase	 decrease
	 HK$ million	 HK$ million

As at 31 December 2010	 287	 (287)

	 25%	 25%
	 increase	 decrease
	 HK$ million	 HK$ million

As at 31 December 2009	 249	 (249)

152 Hysan Annual Report 2010

Financial Risk Management continued
For the year ended 31 December 2010

2.	 Categories of Financial Instruments
	 The Group	 The Company
	 At	 At	 At	 At	 At
	 31 Dec 2010	 31 Dec 2009	 1 Jan 2009	 31 Dec 2010	 31 Dec 2009
	 HK$ million	 HK$ million	 HK$ million	 HK$ million	 HK$ million

Financial assets

Fair value through profit or loss (“FVTPL”)
  – designated as at FVTPL	 462	 200	 125	 –	 –
  – held for trading	 38	 62	 –	 –	 –

Derivative instruments under
  hedge accounting	 54	 35	 158	 –	 –

Held-to-maturity investments	 216	 –	 700	 –	 –

Available-for-sale financial assets	 1,152	 1,002	 1,022	 2	 2